HB1071	L.004

Amendment No.

HB23-1071

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Amabile

- Amend printed bill, page 6, lines 9 and 10, strike "A CONDITIONAL
 PRESCRIPTION CERTIFICATE OR".
- Page 6, line 12, strike "Conditional prescription" and substitute
 "Prescription".
- 5 Page 6, line 13, strike "CONDITIONAL".
- 6 Page 6, strike line 18 and substitute "AN APPROVED".
- Page 6, lines 24 and 25, strike "APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND" and
 substitute "ANY EDUCATION AS SET FORTH IN RULES PROMULGATED BY
 THE BOARD WITH APPROVAL OF".
- 10 Page 7, line 14, strike "ONE YEAR" and substitute "TWELVE MONTHS".
- Page 7, line 15, strike "TWO YEARS," and substitute "TWENTY-FOURMONTHS,".
- 13 Page 7, strike lines 18 through 23 and substitute:
- 14 "(A) A ONE-TO-ONE, IN-PERSON SUPERVISED PRACTICUM, OF AT
 15 LEAST SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY HOURS TREATING AT LEAST ONE HUNDRED
 16 FIFTY CLIENTS WITH".
- 17 Page 8, after line 1 insert:

18 "(B) INCLUDED IN THE THE SEVENTY HUNDRES FIFTY HOURS
19 REQUIRED IN SUBSECTION (2)(a)(IV)(B) OF THIS SECTION AT LEAST AN
20 EIGHTY-HOUR PRACTICUM IN OBSERVATIONAL CLINICAL ASSESSMENT AND
21 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF AN INDEPENDENTLY
22 LICENSED PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN; AND

(C) IF THE LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST IS WORKING WITH PEDIATRIC
OR GERIATRIC PATIENTS, AT LEAST TWO HUNDRED FIFTY OF THE SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY HOURS REQUIRED IN SUBSECTION (2)(a)(IV)(B) OF THIS
SECTION UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF ONE OR MORE INDEPENDENT
LICENSED PRESCRIBING CLINICIANS WHO WORK WITH PEDIATRIC OR
GERIATRIC PATIENTS, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE, IF THE LICENSED
PSYCHOLOGIST IS WORKING WITH PEDIATRIC OR GERIATRIC PATIENTS;".

30 Page 8, strike lines 2 through 27.

1 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 20 and substitute:

2 "(V) HAS SUCCESSFULLY UNDERGONE A PROCESS OF INDEPENDENT
3 PEER REVIEW AS SET FORTH IN RULE OF THE BOARD AND APPROVED BY THE
4 COLORADO MEDICAL BOARD;".

- 5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 6 Page 9, line 21, strike "(III)" and substitute "(VI)".
- 7 Page 9, line 27 strike "(IV)" and substitute "(VII)".
- 8 Page 10, line 4, strike "(3)(a)" and substitute "(2)(a)".
- 9 Page 10, line 10, strike "(3)(a)(III)" and substitute "(2)(a)(VI)".
- Page 11, lines 5 and 6, strike "A CONDITIONAL PRESCRIPTION CERTIFICATE
 AND".
- 12 Page 11, strike line 10 and substitute "REVOCATION OF A".
- 13 Page 11, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "PSYCHOLOGIST MAY:".
- Page 14, lines 23 and 24, strike "OR LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST WITH A
 CONDITIONAL PRESCRIPTION CERTIFICATE".
- Page 15, strike lines 9 through 20 and substitute "PRESCRIBING
 PSYCHOLOGIST SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL
 LAWS.".
- 19 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- Page 15, lines 22 and 23 strike "AND LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST WITH A
 CONDITIONAL PRESCRIPTION CERTIFICATE".
- 22 Page 16, strike lines 5 through 7 and substitute:
- 23 "(I) THE NUMBER OF PRESCRIBING PSYCHOLOGISTS IN THIS
 24 STATE;".
- 25 Page 16, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "PSYCHOLOGIST;".
- 26 Page 16, line 11, strike "AND LICENSED".
- 27 Page 16, strike line 12 and substitute "WHO".

- 1 Page 16, line 16, strike "PSYCHOLOGIST" and substitute "PSYCHOLOGIST;
- 2 AND".
- 3 Page 16, strike lines 17 and 18.
- 4 Page 16, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "PSYCHOLOGIST.".

** *** ** *** **